1/3/5

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 01 -25 -2005

U.S. DEPARTMEN	NT OF	COMM	ERCE
nited States Datent ar	d Tra	domark	Office

102924906 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AKABA, S.A. Jorge PENSI Internal Address: Execution Date(s) December 22, 2004 Street Address: Kale Nagusia, Yes 🗸 No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 56.-20160 LASARTE (Gipuzkoa) 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger City: _____ Security Agreement Change of Name State: Government Interest Assignment Country: SPAIN Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_ Internal Address: Donald C. Lucas Authorized to be charged by credit card 15th Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: New York 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ___ State: New York Zip: 10016 Expiration Date 07/06 Phone Number: 212-661-8000 b. Deposit Account Number 02-2275 212-661-8002 Fax Number: Authorized User Name Donald C. Lucas Email Address: Info@MLMPATENT.US 9. Signature: January 3, 2005 Signature Donald C. Lucas Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment/Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/07/2005 CNGUYEN 00000087 29220687 W2 FC:8021 40.00 0P

> PATENT REEL: 016159 FRAME: 0585

Assignment

WHEREAS, I Jorge PENSI
have invented certain improvements in SEAT
for which on even date herewith 19, I executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and whereas AKABA, S.A.
a corporation of Muxicatoxok Spain , desires to purchase the same;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said AKABA, S.A. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for foreign countries, in and to the said application and in and to any invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, or which may issue on any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, or any reissue, extension or renewal of any such patent; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 22th day of December 28 2004
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
On this day of 19 before me personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and the duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed.

RECORDED: 01/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016159 FRAME: 0586

Notary Public